



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**APPELLATE SIDE**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**C. A. F. No. 2177 of 2009**

**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 12236 OF 2009**

**New India Assurance Co. Ltd.**

**Vs.**

**Nargis Khatun wd/o Mohd. Nazim & Ors.**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Shri M. M. Sudame Adv for appellant.

**CORAM: F. M. REIS J.**

**Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2010.**

C. A. Nos. 115,116 & 117:

Notice to respondents returnable on 10.02.2010.

**JUDGE**

svk



2026:BHC-NAG:77



2026:BHC-NAG:77



2026:BHC-NAG:77