



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

First Appeal No. 743/2010

(The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. VERSUS Smt. Nargis Khatun wd/o Mohd. Nazim & others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.M. Sudame, counsel for the appellant.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 1, 2010.

The learned counsel for the appellant states that
the amount has been deposited.

In view of the statement, this Office objection
would not survive.

It would not be necessary to file the private paper
book at this stage.

The matter may be listed for admission on
06.10.2010.

JUDGE

APTE