



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 743 OF 2010

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Nargis Khatun Wd/o. Mohd. Nazim & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2024.

The appellant and his advocate are absent. Steps
have not been taken.

2. List this matter on **18.01.2024** for passing dismissal
order.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay