



2026:BHC-NAG:77

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 743 OF 2010

The New India Assurance Company Ltd. Thr. Its..PETITIONER  
Divsnl Manager

V/S

Smt. Nargis Khatun Wd/o Mohd. Nazim And 4..RESPONDENT  
Ors

MM SUDAME for Petitioner

MG SARDA, NM AGRAWAL/R-1 TO 4 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J**

**DATE : 22nd February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

As mentioned S O to one week.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**