



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.743 OF 2010

[The New India Assurance Company Limited .vs. Smt. Nargis Khatun wd/o Mohd. Nazim and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.H. Bhatia, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. V.G. Lohia, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25.11.2025.

1. Ms. Bhatia, the learned counsel for the appellant, states that she has been recently appointed as an Advocate in the present appeal.
2. After going through the record she is of the opinion that some more questions of law are required to be framed in the matter. Therefore, she requested to grant time to move appropriate application in the matter.
3. It is made clear that this first appeal is pending on the file of the court since year 2010. In such circumstances, if any application is moved, same will be considered at the time of final disposal.
4. With this understanding, this matter is adjourned for final disposal on 4.12.2025

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)